FINISH

FINISH THE RIDE 2023
SANTA CLARITA

62 MILE ROUTE M

Follow the pink arrows!

Las Cantilles
Ride With Strava Route: mifrmuE  Agueduce o _— S
GPS Route: e e \
Aol g "\
Aot ) )
El":'q-’-?—-_ e S ';:_‘ .n’;.rl n
I.
b j |
s i 1 Ve
ot ! AN e — s =
— S v/
e el L o
Santa Clarita — T =7 0
Magic Mountain
Wildarmass

IMPORTANT

In case of emergency
call 911.

For non-emergency
assistance, first aid or

transportation, call
646-463-1675 or get
help from one of the
Route Marshals.

Post-Ride Expo closes
at 2pm.

ROAD SAFETY ADVOCACY CALL TO ACTION

Finish The Ride and Finish The Run 2023 are being held in remembrance of the
4 Pepperdine University students killed by a speeding driver on Tuesday the
17th of October on Pacific Coast Highway (PCH).

Michel also

lost his daughter, age 13, on PCH in 2010 and insufficient change has been
made by California Department of Transportation District 7 - who controls the road.

[ ]
Thank you from the team at Streets Are For Everyone! S
(organizers of Finish The Ride & Run) O}

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

Valencia BMW
FLEET % FEET

L

Chargel

% COHEN

LAW PARTHERS VERRA

MOBILITY




5.2
5.4
6.1
7.6
77
10
111
.4
125
12.5
12.5
125
125
19.2
26.9
27
27
272
29.2
29.7
29.9
319
3811
41
4511
519
52
54.4
54.5
55.9
56.2
56.6

56.6
56.4
56.5
573

58.4
58.5
599
60.9
619

62.3

Turn

-

SL
SR

o o|r

X

SR
SR
SR

SR

SR
SR

DIRECTIONS

Follow the pink arrows!

Note

Ride south from West Creek Park onto bike path

Continue on the San Francisquito Creek Trail cross under Decoro Dr

Left toward South Fork Trail (go over wooden bridge)

Slight Left to stay on South Fork Trail

Slight Right to exit path towards Valencia Blvd

Left on Valencia Blvd (path is on sidewalk)

Left onto Chuck Pointus Commuter Trail

PIT STOP: BMW Dealership Parking Lot (Right at the Stop Sign on Auto Center Ct)
Continue to Chuck Pontius Commuter-Rail Train

Slight Left to stay on bike path

At Golden Oak Road, cross Soledad Canyon Rd at the signal (use crosswalk)
Left onto Chuck Pontius Commmuter Rail Trail

Onto the Santa Clara River Trail at Center Point Dr

Continue on the Santa Clara River Trail, Cross under Sierra Highway

At the bottom of the ramp, continue on the Santa Clara River Trail

Arrive at Lost Canyon Road

PIT STOP: Lost Canyon Road

Onto Soledad Canyon Rd

Pass Agua Dulce Canyon Rd

Onto Crown Valley Rd

Cross RR tracks, Soledad Canyon Rd and enter Acton

Left onto Smith Ave then immediate R into Acton Market parking lot

Pit Stop 3 at New Action Market (Bathrooms at Acton Park)

Left back onto Crown Valley Rd

Onto Syracuse Ave (Becomes Escondido Canyon Rd)

Bathrooms at Acton Park on Right

Right from park heading west

Cross the 14 Freeway

Onto Agua Dulce Canyon Rd

Onto Soledad Canyon Rd

Toward Santa Clarita River Trail

Onto Santa Clarita River Trail

Sharp left to stay on Santa Clarita River Trail

EXIT RIVER PATH at Center Point Dr. Continue on the bike bath paralell to Soledad Canyon Rd
Cross Soledad Canyon Rd at the signal (Use Crosswalk)

Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail

Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail

Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail Cross under Bougquet Canyon Rd
Continue on the bike path (just before the car dealers) Cross Auto Center Dr
CAUTION: Cross traffic does not stop

PIT STOP: BMW Dealership Parking Lot

Head south on Valencia Blvd (sidewalk path) toward Chuck Pointius Commuter-Rail Trail
Down the ramp to the bike path, continue west

Continue on the bike path, cross under McBean Pkwy

Cross the Santa Clara River on the old RR Bridge

Onto San Fransquito Creek Trail at the Roundabout

Continue on path under Newhall Ranch Rd

Continue on the San Francisquito Creek Trail- Cross under Decoro Dr

Left to exit bike path to West Creek Park

End of Ride: Congratulations, you've finished the ride!

For

19
0.9
12
0.1
0.1
0.2

0.7
1.5
0.1

23

1.1

0.3

1.1

6.7
7.7
0.1

0.2

0.5
0.2

6.2
29
41
6.8
0.1
2.4
0.1
1.4
0.3
0.4
0.2

(0N
0.8
1.1
0.1
1.4

0.4



