

FINISH THE RIDE 2023 SANTA CLARITA 62 MILE ROUTE MAP

Follow the pink arrows!

RouteArrows



IMPORTANT

In case of emergency call 911.

For non-emergency assistance, first aid or transportation, call 646-463-1675 or get help from one of the Route Marshals.

Post-Ride Expo closes at 2pm.

ROAD SAFETY ADVOCACY CALL TO ACTION

Finish The Ride and Finish The Run 2023 are being held in remembrance of the 4 Pepperdine University students killed by a speeding driver on Tuesday the 17th of October on Pacific Coast Highway (PCH).

Please sign the petition by Michel Shane for urgent change on PCH. Michel also lost his daughter, age 13, on PCH in 2010 and insufficient change has been made by California Department of Transportation District 7 - who controls the road.

Thank you from the team at Streets Are For Everyone! (organizers of Finish The Ride & Run)

Sign here



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS



Valencia BMW







VERRA



DIRECTIONS Follow the pink arrows!

RouteArrows

At	Turn	Note	For
0		Ride south from West Creek Park onto bike path	1
1	L	Continue on the San Francisquito Creek Trail cross under Decoro Dr	1.9
2.9	L	Left toward South Fork Trail (go over wooden bridge)	0.9
3.8	SL	Slight Left to stay on South Fork Trail	1.2
5	SR	Slight Right to exit path towards Valencia Blvd	0.1
5.1	L	Left on Valencia Blvd (path is on sidewalk)	0.1
5.2	L	Left onto Chuck Pointus Commuter Trail	0.2
5.2		PIT STOP: BMW Dealership Parking Lot (Right at the Stop Sign on Auto Center Ct)	
5.4	R	Continue to Chuck Pontius Commuter-Rail Train	0.7
6.1	SL	Slight Left to stay on bike path	1.5
7.6	R	At Golden Oak Road, cross Soledad Canyon Rd at the signal (use crosswalk)	0.1
7.7	L	Left onto Chuck Pontius Commuter Rail Trail	2.3
10	R	Onto the Santa Clara River Trail at Center Point Dr	1.1
11.1	SR	Continue on the Santa Clara River Trail, Cross under Sierra Highway	0.3
11.4	R	At the bottom of the ramp, continue on the Santa Clara River Trail	1.1
12.5	L	Arrive at Lost Canyon Road	
12.5		PIT STOP: Lost Canyon Road	
12.5	R	Onto Soledad Canyon Rd	
12.5		Pass Agua Dulce Canyon Rd	
12.5	R	Onto Crown Valley Rd	6.7
19.2		Cross RR tracks, Soledad Canyon Rd and enter Acton	7.7
26.9	L	Left onto Smith Ave then immediate R into Acton Market parking lot	0.1
27		Pit Stop 3 at New Action Market (Bathrooms at Acton Park)	
27	L	Left back onto Crown Valley Rd	0.2
27.2	L	Onto Syracuse Ave (Becomes Escondido Canyon Rd)	2
29.2		Bathrooms at Acton Park on Right	0.5
29.7	R	Right from park heading west	0.2
29.9		Cross the 14 Freeway	2
31.9	L	Onto Agua Dulce Canyon Rd	6.2
38.1	R	Onto Soledad Canyon Rd	2.9
41	L	Toward Santa Clarita River Trail	4.1
45.1	R	Onto Santa Clarita River Trail	6.8
51.9	L	Sharp left to stay on Santa Clarita River Trail	0.1
52	SR	EXIT RIVER PATH at Center Point Dr. Continue on the bike bath paralell to Soledad Canyon Rd	2.4
54.4	R	Cross Soledad Canyon Rd at the signal (Use Crosswalk)	0.1
54.5	L	Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail	1.4
55.9	SR	Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail	0.3
56.2	SR	Continue on the Chuch Pontius Commuter Rail Trail Cross under Bouquet Canyon Rd	0.4
56.6	SR	Continue on the bike path (just before the car dealers) Cross Auto Center Dr	0.2
		CAUTION: Cross traffic does not stop	
56.6		PIT STOP: BMW Dealership Parking Lot	
56.4		Head south on Valencia Blvd (sidewalk path) toward Chuck Pointius Commuter-Rail Trail	0.1
56.5	R	Down the ramp to the bike path, continue west	0.8
57.3	SR	Continue on the bike path, cross under McBean Pkwy	1.1
58.4		Cross the Santa Clara River on the old RR Bridge	0.1
58.5	R	Onto San Fransquito Creek Trail at the Roundabout	1.4
59.9	SR	Continue on path under Newhall Ranch Rd	1
60.9	SR	Continue on the San Francisquito Creek Trail- Cross under Decoro Dr	1
61.9	L	Left to exit bike path to West Creek Park	0.4
62.3		End of Ride: Congratulations, you've finished the ride!	